
A member of The                      Group 

 
 

  

 

 
John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines  

Telefax:      (+6374)444-5823  
E-Mail:  mgmt@jhmc.com.ph 
Website:   www.jhmc.com.ph 

“Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance” 

Certificate Number: AJA16-0059 

RFQ NO.: 2018-001 DATE: February 12, 2018 

RFQ TYPE: Goods   

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION    

                                       
1. The John Hay Management Corporation (JHMC), through its Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC) and approved Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for 2018 invites 

qualified suppliers to submit a price quotation, with the total Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) at Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight Pesos                 

(PhP 66,248.00) for the Procurement of Various Construction Materials and Power 

Tools, as described below: 

 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
ESTIMATED 

TOTAL COST 

 

unit 
 

Welding Mask (Auto-Darkening Mask) 

 

1 

 

4,500.00  
 Solar Powered   
 Shade Control:    

     Clear: DIN 4   

     Dark: DIN 9-13   

 Dimming Rate: 1/30000 sec   

 450g   

 IV/IR protection to shade DIN 16   

 Net Weight" 450g   

 Shock proof polybaronate frame    

unit 
 

Top Handle Jigsaw 1  7,865.00 

 Power input - 700W    

 No. of Load Stroke Rate - 1,000-3,200 SPM   

unit 
 

Belt Sander 1 16,960.00  

 Power Input - 1,100W    

 Belt Length - 560 mm   

 Belt Speed - 230 - 400 m/min   

unit 
 

18V Flood Light 1  6,050.00 

 Voltage - 18 V    

 Luminous Flux - 1200 lm   

 Power Type: Lithium Ion   

unit 
 

18V Brushless Oil Pulse Impact Driver 1  14,310.00 

 No. Load Speed: 0-1000/1800 / 2400 rpm    



A member of The                      Group 

 
 

  

 

 
John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines  

Telefax:      (+6374)444-5823  
E-Mail:  mgmt@jhmc.com.ph 
Website:   www.jhmc.com.ph 

“Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance” 

Certificate Number: AJA16-0059 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
ESTIMATED 

TOTAL COST 

unit 
 

Industrial Fan or Blower 1  6,963.00 

 Diameter (mm/inch) 300/12    

 Voltage (Volts) 240    

 Power (Watts) 520   

 Air Volume (m3/min)   60   

 Air Volume (m3/min)   60   

 Speed (rpm) 2800   

 
   

unit Sewer Rod (mid) 1/2 x 10mts 1 2,000.00 

box THHN #12 (Black) 2 7,600.00 

   TOTAL PhP    66,248.00  

 

 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected. 

 

2. All particulars relative to this procurement shall be conducted in accordance with the 

Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 

 

3. The price quotation shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos, inclusive of all taxes to be paid 

if the contract is awarded. 

 

4. Quotations must be delivered on or before February 19, 2018 10:00 AM to the address 

below: 

 

LEA QUISOBEN-MAGUILAO, CPA, REA, REB 

Head, BAC Secretariat 

John Hay Management Corporation 

Cottage 627, Camp John Hay, Baguio City 

 

5. The proposals shall contain the following: 

 Proposal  PhilGEPS Registration Number 

 Mayor’s Permit  Business/ Income Tax Return/ BIR Tax 

Clearance 

 

6. The delivery period shall be 7 calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase 

Order and the delivery site shall be at the aforementioned address. 

 

 



A member of The                      Group 

 
 

  

 

 
John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines  

Telefax:      (+6374)444-5823  
E-Mail:  mgmt@jhmc.com.ph 
Website:   www.jhmc.com.ph 

“Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance” 

Certificate Number: AJA16-0059 

7. JHMC reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation; to annul the bidding process 

and reject all quotations at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring 

any liability to the affected bidder or bidders; to waive any minor defects or infirmities 

therein; and to accept such quotation as may be considered advantageous to the 

government.  

 

 

Approved for Posting: 

 

 

(SGD) JANE THERESA G. TABALINGCOS 

            BAC Chairperson 


